.
Page: 1/5
规 格 承 认 书
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
客 户
CUSTOMER:
客户料号
CUST’S PART NO: SDR7045-331K

.
Page: 3/5
4.6. Ordering Code & Explanation of Part Numbers:
4.7. Bias Characteristic
SLF 45 331 K70
Tolerance： K—±10%
Inductance：331—330µH
Height：45—4.5mm
Length and width：70—7.0*7.0mm
Model ： SLF—Ferrite Drum core / Ring core / Base
Assembly SMD power inductor
Special：Non—Standard
.
Page: 4/5
5.Package Specification：
5.1. Taping Specification：
5.1.1.Reel Dimension 〔Unit: mm〕:
5.1.2. Taping Dimension 〔Unit: mm〕:
STA
YLE Q’TY
(PCS) A B C D G T E A0 B0 K0 t P Po P2
13" 1500 330 100 13.5
±0.2
16.0
±0.1
16.4
±0.1
20.4
±2.0
7.5
±0.1
7.6
±0.1
7.6
±0.1
5.0
±0.1
0.35
±0.05
12.0
±0.1
4.0
±0.1
2.0
±0.1
5.1.3. Tensile Strength：
5.1.3.1. Plastic tape ： ≧10N (≧1.0kgf）
5.1.3.2.Material ：PS
5.1.3.3.Cover tape ： ≧5N (≧0.5kgf）
5.1.4. Tensile Strength of Cover Tape (Ref.):
F=0.2～0.9N
Angel of pull 0 ～ 15 ° opposite the forward direction, Velocity of pull: 300 mm/min.
5.1.5.Packing Style of Taping 〔Unit: mm〕
A
T
G
B
LABEL
ABC
C
EMBOSSED CARRIER
D
*CARRIER TAPE WIDTH：D
D
P Po
Ao
B